Date of Burial

Jan. 29, 1953
Jan. 24, 1951
July 3, 1928

Jan. 25, 1929
Oct. 30, 1920
Mar. 27, 1940
Jan. 6, 1981

Nov. 11, 1991
Mar. 13, 1933
Nov. 13, 1946
Oct. 6, 1965
Nov. 4, 1900
Jan. 11, 1982
Mar. 28, 1990
July 9, 1916
May 27, 1949
July 20, 1950
Jan. 21, 1965
Feb. 24, 1958
June 20, 1924
Sept. 3, 1987
Aug. 15, 1995
Aug. 13, 1998
July 16, 2009
June 26, 1997
Aug. 17, 1911
Aug. 2, 1954
May 15, 1950
Dec. 23, 1996
Oct. 30, 1963
June 14, 1928
Aug. 28, 1969

Dec. 17, 1952
Nov. 1, 1896
Mar. 23, 1907
Sept. 18, 1927
Nov. 11, 1952
May 2, 1931

Name

Cain, Evelyn

Cain, Paul H.

Calkins, Betty Ann
Callsen, Marcus J.
Carlsen, Anna M.
Carlsen, Anna M.
*Carlsen, Clayton C.
*(Family changed to 20-5)
Carlsen, Darrell K.
Carlsen, George Hans
Carlsen, John Emil
Carlsen, Marie M.
Carlsen, Mathilde
Carlsen, Mildred M.
Carlsen, Milton J.
Carlsen, Ole

Carlson, John C.
Carroll, John A.

Carroll, Sena (Karen Hausine)
Carstensen, Andrea
Carstensen, Emma
Carstensen, Nora
Carter, Alice G.

Carter, George H.
Casey, Anna

Casey, Donald F.
Chaddock, Sophia Arentson
Challburg, Albin
Chamberlain, Charles
Charlebois, Ellen
Charlebois, Lawrence E.
Chilson, Charles
*Christensen, ??? (cremains)
*(Urn placed lot of Viggo Wreff)
Christensen, Abelone
Christensen, Agnes
Christensen, Agnes
Christensen, Albert
Christensen, Alma K.
Christensen, Andercine

Springwell Danish Cemetery
6326 Hartman Avenue

Omaha, NE 68104

Age
83
48
1 mo
85
67
59
71

47
46
67
86
7

67
73
72
68
65
80
84
50
81
79
83
80
70
30
75
65
85
63
54

76
4 mos
15

50
81

Grave
S1/2, #1
County
Grave 17
Grave 10
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #3
Gr4

S 1/2, #4
N 1/2, #6
S1/2, 37
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #1
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2, #2
County
S 1/2, #8
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #7
Grave 6
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2
S 1/2, #3
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #6
County
County
N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #2
Grave 4
N 1/2, #2

S1/2, #8
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #7
S1/2, #4

Lot

42

46
Row 15
Row 23
21

95

100

20

20

21

95

21

21

20

17

21

31

11

11

64
Row 21
64

30

30

60

60

115

58

34

26

26

Row 23
17

50
47
85
23
28
28

Block
3A Has Marker
CS-Co.Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
(Removed)
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
CS-Co.Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

N O OT NN DNDNOTooDNDDNDDND BB

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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CS-Co.Marker
CS-Co.Marker
6 Has Marker
6 Has Marker
4
3

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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Sept. 22, 1924
Dec. 8, 1959
Aug. 26, 1906
Apr. 24, 1910
June 18, 1912
Jan. 20, 1918
July 16, 1942
Dec. 1, 1921

Aug. 13, 1926
Mar. 5, 1923
April 9, 1890

Dec. 8, 1973
Jan. 14, 1895
June 26, 1926
Oct. 25, 1951
Jan. 15, 1891
Dec. 12, 1942
Jan. 14, 1895
Apr. 28, 1980
Sept. 18, 1902
June 9,1889
Feb. 12, 1969
May 30, 1890
June 11, 1933
Feb. 23, 1988
Oct. 18, 1935
Nov. 10, 1963
Feb. 4, 1894
Jan. 6, 1923
July 28, 1966
Feb. 27, 1976
Dec. 30, 1902
Sept. 22, 1930

Mar. 3, 1927
Sept. 27, 1930
Jan. 10, 1951
Jan. 10, 1958
Aug. 24,1973
Apr. 3, 1907
Aug. 14, 1910
Aug. 2, 1916
Nov. 18, 1940
July 28, 1921

Christensen, Andrew
Christensen, Andrew
Christensen, Andrew's baby girl

Christensen (Baby girl) (Andrew)

Christensen, Ane Kathrine
Christensen, Anna Christine
Christensen, Anna E.K.
*Christensen, Anna C. Poulsen
*(Also listed as Poulsen)
Christensen, Anna M.
Christensen, Anne Johanne
*Christensen Annie (Baby)
*(Marker says 1891)
Christensen, Annie L.
Christensen, Anton
Christensen, Anton
Christensen, Anton
Christensen, (Anton's child)
Christensen, Anton C.
Christensen, Arthur
Christensen, Arthur R.
Christensen, Arthur W.
Christensen, A.T.
Christensen, Axel George
Christensen (Baby)
Christensen, (Baby)
Christensen, Barbara Stephanie
Christensen, Betty C.
Christensen, Bruce Eugene
Christensen, Christoffer
Christensen, Carl
Christensen, Carl A.
Christensen, Carl P.
Christensen, Carolina
*Christensen, Caroline

*(Removed to Forest Lawn on June 12, 1945)

Christensen, Charles F.
Christensen, Chris
Christensen, Chris
Christensen, Chris
Christensen, Christian J.
Christensen, Christ
Christensen, Christ
Christensen, Christ
Christensen, Christen P.
Christensen, Christian J.

63
91
3 wks

64
25
57
77

41
70

86
32
40
81

72

57

83

1 day
47
67
14
34
75
66
71
69
61

72
45
85
78
85
30
47
55
71
50

N 1/2, #6
S 1/2, #4
Grave 4

Grave 14
Grave 13
Grave 10
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #6

S1/2,#8
S 1/2, #7
S1/2,#8

N 1/2, #1
Grave 18
#30, Row 6
S1/2, #2
WHERE?
N 1/2, #1
Grave 3
S 1/2, #8
S 1/2, #7
N 1/2, #2
#5, N 1/2
Grave 13
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #8
S 1/2, #8
Grave 5
S1/2, #7
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #2
S1/2, #7

N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #2
County

S1/2,#2
S 1/2, #7
S1/2,#3
S1/2,#4
N 1/2, #2
S1/2,#3
S 1/2, #7

47

Row 14
Row 13
Row 17
Row 19
143

99

161

15
Row 7
Sec. 3

2FCR
50
Row 10
45

82
114
143
Row 2
64

10

25

19
Row 7
5WR
47

64
138
161

50
36
43
15
23
16
64
69
58
25

Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

P PP EDN

Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker

[EEY

6 Has Marker
4
I0OOF-Marker
3A Has Marker
FCR

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

3
4
5
1
2
1
4
1
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
4
WR-Marker
2 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 (Removed)

3 Has Marker
1

CS-Co.Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

6
3
1
1
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
3 Has Marker

2



Apr. 28, 1912
June 19, 1944
Dec. 30, 1985
Sept. 6, 1916
Jan. 30, 1952
April 16, 1932
Oct. 17, 1894

Dec. 12, 1923
July 6, 1891

Apr. 5, 1938

Jan. 27, 1967
Dec. 26, 1928
Mar. 9, 1976

Mar. 25, 1978
Apr. 25, 1910
July 15, 1954
Feb. 17, 1934
Mar. 31, 1982
Dec. 20, 1908
Dec. 28, 1934
Mar. 28, 1920
Feb. 22, 1979
Mar. 25, 1893
Jan. 16, 1964
June 25, 1948
Jan. 30, 1968
June 14, 1963
July 23, 1982
May 25, 1967
June 4, 1902

June 29, 1899
Dec. 22, 1900

Sept. 22, 1978
July 6, 1928

Feb. 15, 1907
Mar. 15, 1934
Mar. 20, 1936

Jan. 5, 1921
May 19, 1921
Nov. 17, 1893
Aug. 7, 1965

July 21, 1895

Christensen, Christine
Christensen, Christine
Christensen, Christine E.
Christensen, Clara
Christensen, Daisy Ann
Christensen, Dora C.

Christensen, (Baby) E.
Christensen (girl, stillborn) Eaner
Julia

Christensen, Edvard
Christensen, Edward
Christensen, Edward W.
Christensen, Egede G.
Christensen, Elda J. (Mrs. Carl P.)
Christensen, Ellen

Christensen, Elmer
Christensen, Elvena
Christensen, Fred

Christensen, Fred C.
Christensen, Genevieve A.
Christensen, George
Christensen, Gertrude Christine
Christensen, Grace A.
Christensen, Hannah
Christensen, Hans Christian
Christensen, Harry
Christensen, Harry
Christensen, Harry C.
Christensen, Hattie A.
Christensen, Helen L.
Christensen, Holger's baby Hazel
Christensen, (Baby) H.C.
*Christensen, Howard E.

*(Removed from Lot 276, Blk 4, 4/27/1910)

Christensen, Hulda (cremated remains)
Christensen, Ida

Christensen, Ina

Christensen, Inger K.
*Christensen, Inger Marie
*(Removed to Hillcrest on May 22, 1950)
Christensen, Ingrid

Christensen, Jacob

Christensen, Jacob, Jr.

Christensen, Jacob Bernhardt

*Christensen, Jennie *(Removed to
N1/2,

59
72
85
15
53
61
2 mos

SB

7 days
74
65
63
81
18
78
45
74

78

62

78

50

74

36

69

74

79

52

2 mMos
1.5 mos
6 mos

46
14
67

75
79
7 mos

8 mos

S1/2, #7
N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #7
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #2
S1/2, 37
Grave 27

N 1/2, #1
Grave 7
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2
S1/2, #7
#3

N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #1
S 1/2, #3
#31, Row 6
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #6
S1/2, #7
S 1/2, #4
S1/2, #2
N 1/2, #2
S1/2,#1
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2, #1
S 1/2, #7
Grave 4
N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #4

N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #6
Not Here

N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
Grave 7
#36, Row 2

Not here

50

30
50
30
47
Row 9

47
Row 5
49

34

50

12 FCR
23

69

82
Sec. 3
30

25
21
13
23
49
30
28
64
13
Row 16
72
69

5 WR
50
28

347

5WR
25

Row 9
Sec. 1

25

3 Has Marker
3A Has Marker
5 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
3A has marker
2 Has Marker
4

Has Marker

Has Marker
FCR-Marker
6 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1
I0OOF-Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

2
4
3 Has Marker
5
2

Has Marker
Has Marker
3A has marker
3 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
5 Has Marker
4

2 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
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WR-Marker
3 Has Marker
1

5 Has Marker
4 (Removed)

WR-Marker

1 Has Marker
4
I00F-Marker

4 (Removed)



Oct. 11, 1980
July 8, 1906
May 24, 1950
May 7, 2008
Dec. 1, 1912
June 29, 1893
July 5, 1891
Jan. 24, 1897

July 8, 1907
Feb. 3, 1906
Mar. 13, 1907
Jan. 7, 1905

Dec. 9, 1925
Mar. 24, 1891
May 25, 1949
Feb. 17, 1901
April 16, 1967
May 21, 1950
May 3, 1951
July 2, 1913
July 1, 1894
Jan. 30, 1902
Aug. 17, 1974
Aug. 9, 1934
Apr. 7, 1920
Oct. 22, 1986
Jul. 18, 1900

Jan. 7, 1905

Nov. 10, 1945
May 24, 1927
Sept. 7, 1972

Nov. 27, 1948
Jan. 26, 1999

Dec. 25, 1924
Oct. 10, 1953

(No known date)

Dec. 21, 1906
Feb. 1, 1926

Sept. 16, 1900
Oct. 22, 1957

Lot 92, B-1. To Lot 2, Blk 5 on May 23, 1933)

Christensen, Jennie

Christensen, Jens

Christensen, Jens

Christensen, Joeann (cremains)
Christensen, Johannes J.
Christensen, Johanne M. Mrs.
Christensen, (Baby) Johannes
*Christensen, John (2 twin babies)
*(Removed from lot 219, Blk 4 - 5/7/1903)
Christensen, John (Baby)
Christensen, John C.

Christensen, John Ervin
*Christensen, Johnnie

*(Moved from Block 1 May 23, 1923)
Christensen, baby June Marie
Sander

Christensen, Karen (Baby)
Christensen, Karen M.
Christensen, Kirsten M.
Christensen, Knud G.
Christensen, Kresten T.
Christensen, Kristina M.
Christensen, (Baby) L.C.
Christensen, Lars C.
Christensen, Lawrence (Baby)
Christensen, Lawrence E.
Christensen, Leroy
Christensen (Baby) Lester H.
Christensen, Lida M.
*Christensen, Lillian M.
*(Removed from Lot 117 B-4, 5/7/1903)
*Christensen, Lillian M.
*(Moved from Block 1 May 23, 1923)
Christensen, Louie
Christensen, Louis C.
Christensen, Louise G.
Christensen, Ludvig
Christensen, Lydia
Christensen, Magnus
Christensen, Margaret
Christensen, Margrethe
Christensen, Marie
Christensen, Marie
Christensen, Marie (Mette)
Christensen, Marie B.

92
38
85
80
52
55

7 days
60

10

SB

50
25
86
76
67
SB
30

83
2 days
SB
86
7 mos

45
65
81
59
94
1 day
61

3 mos
73
42
63

S1/2, #7
#37, Row 2
Grave 14
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
Grave 4
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #6
S 1/2, #3
Grave 13
N 1/2, #2
S 1/2, #7

N 1/2, #1
Grave 5
S 1/2, #3
S#2
#39, Row 2
S 1/2, #7
N 1/2, #6
Grave 20
N 1/2, #2
#7

N 1/2, #2
S 1/2, #8
S 1/2, #8
S 1/2, #4
S 1/2, #8

S1/2, #7

N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #1
Grave 11
N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #4
#6

N 1/2, #6
Grave 3
S1/2, #7

2
Sec. 1
Row 11

19

82

72

Row 4
82

82

28

Row 11
28

Row 5
36
2HR
Sec. 1

Row 13
72
5FCR
48

36

69

47

82

64
48
60

Row 14
31

11
5FCR
64
Row 11
60

5 Has Marker
I0OOF-Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

4
5
3
1
2 Has Marker
4
1
1
1
4
1
5

Has Marker

3 Has Marker
4

3

HR
I00F-Marker
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
4

2 Has Marker
FCR-Marker
2 Has Marker
Has Marker

3
1
2 Has Marker
1

[,

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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FCR

3 Has Marker
4 Has Marker
3 Has Marker



Jan. 15, 1923
Jan. 14, 1895
Sept. 2, 1916
June 16, 1928
Feb. 10, 1967
Dec. 26, 1935
Mar. 9, 1936
Nov. 18, 1940
Jan. 20, 1908
Dec. 20, 1923
June 9, 1975
May 16, 1989
Feb. 6, 1932
Dec. 23, 1952
June 18, 1894
Feb. 20, 1906
Nov. 5, 1898
July 26, 1892
Dec. 15, 1895
Nov. 17, 1907
Mar. 13, 1938
Nov. 4, 1997
Nov. 29, 1972
May 4, 1969
Sept. 11, 1890
June 19, 1923
Sept. 27, 1902
Jan. 11, 1930
June 6, 1891
Jan. 24, 1938
Dec. 8, 1946
Nov. 8, 1929
Mar. 14, 1934
Nov. 13, 1910
May 12, 1910
Jan. 8, 2009
Dec. 31, 1938
Apr. 17,1951
Nov. 4, 1913
July 24, 1952
Sept. 22, 1894
Mar. 26, 1916
July 10, 1909
Aug. 5, 1964
June 1, 1919
Mar. 21, 1980

Christensen, Marie S.D.
Christensen, Mary
Christensen, Mary
Christensen, Mary
Christensen, Mary D.
Christensen, Mary Kristine
Christensen, Mary M.
Christensen, May
Christensen, Michael
Christensen, Michael E.
Christensen, Michael E., Sr.
Christensen, Michael Ejnar, Jr.
Christensen, Mickel
Christensen, Minnie M.
Christensen, M.P.
Christensen, Myra Dorthea
Christensen, Nelly
Christensen, Niels' baby
Christensen (Baby) (Niels C.)
Christensen, Olene (wife K.G.)
Christensen, Olivia C.
Christensen, Oscar T., Sr.
Christensen, Oswald
Christensen, Otto Hans
Christensen, (Baby) O.W.
Christensen (Baby) Paul
Christensen, Peder
Christensen, Peder J.
Christensen, Peter
Christensen, Peter
Christensen, Peter J.
Christensen, Peter N.
Christensen, Poul C.

Christensen (Baby) P.J. (stillborn)

Christensen, Ruth
Christensen, Ruth P.
Christensen, Sena
Christensen, Stella Hansen
Christensen, Stine
Christensen, Suzanne Lee
Christensen, Thomas
Christensen, Thomas
Christensen, Thomas C.
Christensen, Valborg
Christensen, Vera L.
Christensen, Victor A.

54
1&1/2
38

73

93

63

70

27

62

10 days
76

61

73

70

1 mo

5 mos
9 mos

43
80
81
81
75

81
77

76
74
46
79

15
86
59
79
56
19 mos
30
55
75
74
22
82

S1/2,#3
Grave 3
Grave 6
N 1/2, #6
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #4
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #7
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #4
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #4
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2

S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2?

N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #7
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #2
S 1/2, #8
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #4
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #6
Grave 7
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #3
Grave 14
N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #6
S1/2,#3
N 1/2, #6
S1/2, #7
Grave 12
Grave 4
N 1/2, #6
S1/2,#8
#5

N 1/2, #2

Row 10
Row 19
114

58
69
49
27
36
36
19
114

98
114
50
125
53
161
96
13
31
50
114
72
138

Row 5
15

28

14

28

Row 14
25

22

28

15

27

19

Row 7
Row 20
72

23

3 FCR
64

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
1 Has Marker
Has Marker
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Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker
FCR-Marker
2 Has Marker

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
5
5
3
2
1
1
1
4
2 Has Marker
2
3
3
4
1
5
2
2
1
3
4
4
2
3

5



Feb. 20, 1932
Mar. 15, 1969
Mar. 2, 1915

June 18, 1916
July 30, 1975
June 1, 1963

Feb. 18, 1894
Nov. 27, 1972
Oct. 2, 1972

July 13, 1904

Nov. 23, 1958
Sept. 10, 1921
Aug. 21, 1910
Sept. 5, 1891
Sept. 5, 1891
June 2, 1891
Dec. 27, 1928
Sept. 29, 1885

Apr. 12, 1941
Oct. 16, 1918
June 16, 1912
July 28, 1938
May 8, 1904

July 24, 1928
Oct. 26, 1960
July 10, 1947
Sept. 13, 1961
Oct. 14, 1894
Aug. 15, 1890
July 12, 1948
Dec. 2, 1929

Mar. 11, 1950
June 12, 1964
July 17, 1895
July 22, 1895
Dec. 31, 1938
Dec. 21, 1961
June 7, 1893

Mar. 1, 1996

Dec. 29, 1928
Apr. 30, 1937
Dec. 27, 1928
Mar. 20, 1946
Sept. 6, 1913

Christensen, Wilbur C.
Christensen, William A.G.
Christensen, William Ernest
Christensen, William T.M.
Christiansen, Agnes A.
Christiansen, Andrew (Ole Andy)
Christiansen, Anna E.
Christiansen, Axel A.
Christiansen, Axel M.
*Christiansen, Christine
*(Stone says Kristiansen, Kristine)
Christiansen, Christiane M.
Christiansen, Edith W.
Christiansen, Evelyn
Christiansen, (F's 2 children)
Other Christiansen child
Christiansen, Frank
Christiansen, Frederick
*Christiansen, F.W.

*(Not listed in original ledger records)
Christiansen, George E.
Christiansen, Ida Belle
Christiansen, Jens Peter
Christiansen, Lorence
Christiansen, Marie
Christiansen, Marie C.
Christiansen, Mary A.
Christiansen, Sorinus F.
Christiansen, Vernon G.
Christoffersen, (Baby)
Christoffersen, Andrew
Christoffersen, Christian
Christoffersen, Doris
Christoffersen, Edith
Christoffersen, Louis J.
Christoffersen, Marie
Christoffersen, Martha
Christoffersen, Nels
Christoffersen, William R.
Christophersen, Andrea C.
Churchill, Jack D.

Clark, Fred

Clark, Ida

Clark, William H.

Clausen, Einer V.

Clausen, Ingeborg A. (Petersen)

30
73
9 mos
59
83

84
79
24

86

4 mos

84
18

68
44
32
69
59
75
77
82
55
3 mos
29
79
71
75
64
80
1&1/2
81
75

65
65
34
48
58

S1/2, #8
S1/2, #8
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #4
S1/2, #3
S 1/2, #7
N 1/2, #6
S1/2, #3
S1/2, #3

N 1/2, #6
#6

#2

S 1/2, #7
S 1/2, #7
#11

#16

#4

#3

S1/2, #4
#3

#7

#17

#4

S 1/2, #7
#12

N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #8
S 1/2, #4
S1/2, #4
S1/2,#3
S1/2, 38
Grave 3
Grave 15
S1/2,#3
S1/2, #7
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #6
Grave 9
County
Grave 8
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1

47
21

48
14

125
151
14
93

85
3 FCR
3 FCR
71
71
3FCR
3 FCR
3FCR

3 FCR
3 FCR
16
5FCR
3 FCR
3 FCR
5FCR
85

3 FCR
39
144
39

15

39

15
Row 8
Row 2
15

15
144
81
Row 23
14
Row 23

70

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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1 Has Marker
FCR-Marker
FCR-Marker
2

2

FCR
FCR-Marker
FCR-Marker

FCR-Marker
FCR-Marker
1 Has Marker
FCR-Marker
FCR-Marker
FCR-Marker
FCR-Marker
1 Has Marker
FCR-Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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CS-Co.Marker
4 Has Marker
5 Has Marker
1 Has Marker

6



Sept. 22, 1895
July 26, 1892

Oct. 26, 1899
June 13, 1894
Nov. 20, 1901
May 3, 1914

Jan. 30, 1914

Oct. 1, 1931
June 29, 1954
Nov. 9, 1894
July 20, 1976
Aug. 7, 2002
Sept. 13, 1993
Nov. 2, 1894
Feb. 21, 1917
April 24, 1894
Nov. 25, 1907
June 24, 1927
Feb. 18, 1962
May 21, 1941
Aug. 10, 1927
Oct. 7, 1946
Jan. 4, 1988
Jan. 31, 2007
Mar. 13, 1961
Sept. 5, 1942
Oct. 25, 1934
Dec. 29, 1937
June 16, 1916
April 1, 1896
Jan. 28, 1908
Oct. 17, 1909
Dec. 4, 1892
Jan. 29, 1908
Jan. 27, 1908
Mar. 1, 1934
Aug. 12, 1929
July 29, 1959
Aug. 27, 1948

April 25, 1962
July 12, 1918
Dec. 29, 1971

Clausen, James

35

*Clausen, Jen's child *(Agnes Rosa Clausen

buried Sp 22 Row 4 Blk 4 on 5/23/1892?)

Clausen, J.E.'s baby
Clausen, Lottie

Clausen, Marie

Clausen, Marie
*Clausen, (Baby) Martin

*(Moved from Lot 82-B-2 May 25, 1914)

Clausen, Martin
Clausen, Maja J.
Clausen, S.K.E.
Cochran, Eva Minnie
Cochran, Dr. Robert M.

Cochran, Wilma E. (Krogh)

Compton, (Baby)
Compton, Clinton
Compton, John C.
Compton, Kirstine
Cooling, Berthe

Cook, (infant)

Cook, Ellen I.

Cook, H.C. Hausen
Cook, Mrs. Minnie
Cook, Suk-Cha (cremains)
Cook, Viola

Cooke, Sally Kirkpatrick
Corbett, Robert R.
Corneer, August S.
Corneer, Cara

Corneer, Catherine
Corneer, Christina (Mrs.)
Corneer, Dagmar
Corneer, Robert
Corneer, Rudolph
Corneer, Viggo
Corneer, Wilhelmina D.
Cornell, Carolyn
Cramer, Charlotte
Cramer, Chris M.
*Cramer, Chris, Jr.

*(World War 1l - died Jan. 26, 1945)
Cramer, Deborah (Mrs. Chris)

Cummings, (Baby Girl)

Cunningham, Violet R. (Brock)

1 day

7 mos
36

38

5 days

56
68
5 wks
76
91
79
3 wks
57

44
74
hours
37

58

71

26

84

62

85

73

65

93

36

2

76

33
1&1/2
32

3 days
33

69

25

N 1/2, #5

S 1/2, #7
Grave 16
S 1/2, #8
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #8

S 1/2, #3

N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #7

N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #3

N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #2
#7, Row 7
#29, Row 6
#28, Row 6
N 1/2, #2
#25, Row 3
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #7

N 1/2, #2

S 1/2, #3

N 1/2, #6
S1/2,#4
N 1/2, #1
S1/2,#8
S1/2, #8
#1

N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5

N 1/2, #2
S1/2, #7
S1/2,#8

125
125

91
Row 9
56
72
72

72

125
49

24

24
118
118
118
118
121
17
Sec. 3
Sec. 3
Sec. 3
37
I0O0F-2
74

97
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

3 FCR
27

27

27

27
10
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Has Marker

W w N BN

3
5 Has Marker
1
5 Has Marker
5 Has Marker
5 Has Marker
1

Y

3A Has Marker
IOOF-Marker
I00F-Marker
I0OOF-Marker
3A has marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
FCR-Marker
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
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3 Has Marker
1
5 Has Marker



